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次の手順で機器にブラケットを取付け、ラックに組み込みます。

1. 底部のキャスタ、および側面のねじを取り外します。

2.   4 と 5 のねじを使用して 1 、 2 および 3 
のブラケットを図のように取り付けます。

  4 のねじは、付属のねじ（M4 x 14皿ね
じ）以外は使用しないでください。

4.   10 のねじと 9 のワッシャを使用してラック
に取り付けます。

3.   8 のねじを使用して 7 のサポートアングルを
ラックのフレームへ取り付けます。

　 図のように 6 のプレートをレールに貼り付
    けます。
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Part No. Z1-003-030, IA003103
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 No. コード 説　明 数量
 1 B9-000-107 BRKT KRB500-PAD (R) 1
 2 B9-000-108 BRKT KRB500-PAD (L) 1
 3 B9-000-084 BRKT TOP KRB500 1
 4 M2-101-018 FLH SCREW S-NI M4X0.7X14 6

 5 M2-101-009 FLH SCREW S-NI M3X0.5X8 2
 6 Q3-000-062 PHENOL PLATE T0.5X15X360 KRB SERIES 2
 7 D4-988-701 RAIL FOR EXTRA WEIGHT 2
 8 M3-112-041 DBL SEMS K-MARU PNH SCR S-NI M5X0.8X10 8
 9 M5-003-031 CUP WASHER 5 CW 8
 10 M2-102-002 OVH SCREW S-NI M5X0.8X14 8

付属のサポートアングル（ 7 ）は、当社のラックKROシリーズ専用です。
他のラックを使用する場合は、ラックに適合したサポートアングルを取り
付けてください。



Install the brackets to the instrument in the next 
procedure and build in it to the rack.

1. Remove the casters on the bottom panel 
    and the screws on the side panel.

2. As shown in figure, using  4  and  5  screws, 
install  1 ,  2  and  3  brackets.

 For   4  screws, do not use except the 
accompanying screws (M4 x 14 flat 

     head screws).

4. Using  10  screws and  9  washers, 
mount the instrument in the rack.

3.  Using  8  screws, install  7  support angles to 
the frame of the rack.

    As shown in figure, stick  6  plates on the rails.

KRB500-PAD

INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Bracket

KIKUSUI ELECTRONICS CORP.
1-1-3, Higashiyamata, Tsuzuki-ku, Yokohama, 244-0023, Japan
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 No. CODE DESCRIPTION QTY

 1 B9-000-107 BRKT KRB500-PAD (R) 1
 2 B9-000-108 BRKT KRB500-PAD (L) 1
 3 B9-000-084 BRKT TOP KRB500 1
 4 M2-101-018 FLH SCREW S-NI M4X0.7X14 6

 5 M2-101-009 FLH SCREW S-NI M3X0.5X8 2
 6 Q3-000-062 PHENOL PLATE T0.5X15X360 KRB SERIES 2
 7 D4-988-701 RAIL FOR EXTRA WEIGHT 2
 8 M3-112-041 DBL SEMS K-MARU PNH SCR S-NI M5X0.8X10 8
 9 M5-003-031 CUP WASHER 5 CW 8
 10 M2-102-002 OVH SCREW S-NI M5X0.8X14 8

The accompanying support angles ( 7 ) have been exclusively 
designed for the KRO series, KIKUSUI rack system. If you use 
other rack system, install the appropriate support angles 
applying to its rack system.


